



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

BETWEEN					
Claimant		and		Respondents	
Ms a Scott		House of Fraser Ltd (in administration)			
JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL					
SITTING AT: London Central			ON: 12 April 2019		
BEFORE: Employment Judge A M Snelson					
On hearing the Claimant in person and there being no appearance or representation by or on behalf of the Respondents, it is adjudged that:					
(1) Th	The Claimant's complaint of unfair dismissal is well-founded.				
cal Lo: Lo:	e Respondents are ordered to culated as follows: ss of earnings and benefits to cass of statutory rights: AS uplift @25%: tal:		£6,612.90 300.00 £1,728.22	pensatory award £8,641.12	
(3) Th	e Claimant's claim for a statuto	ry redundanc	y payment is	dismissed.	
(4) Th	e recoupment provisions do no	t apply.			
EMPLOYMENT JUDGE SNELSON 12 April 2019  Judgment entered in the Register and copies sent to the parties on 16 Apr. 19					
for Office of the Tribunals					